Trails West Golf Course features 190 acres of open
meadows, free-lined Zoysia fairways, and Bent
Grass greens. Golfers of varying skill levels will
enjoy this 18-hole regulation course. Other
features include a Clubhouse, Pro Shop, lighted
driving range, Fairway Grille, two practice putting
greens, and ladies' and men's locker rooms.

Located in the Trails West Golf Course Clubhouse,
the Fairway Grile is recognized as one of the best
places to get scratch made Chef driven menu
offerings on Fort Leavenworth. The menu offers
many classic clubhouse items as well as our made
daily from fresh beef Gourmet Burgers. Choose
one of our Specialty Burgers or make your own
creation with our several Aioli options. We also
have several Local beers on fap as wellas a
newly renovated dining area that includes High
Top Pub Tables and larger tables for groups up to
sixteen guests. We alse have patio seating
overlooking our wel-manicured Golf Course.

airtday G

Fairway Grille Hours
April - September
Monday - Saturday, 11am - 1:30pm

October - March
Monday - Friday, 11am - 1:30pm

Phone: (913) 651-7893

View our menu online at
leavenworth.armymwr.com
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Trails West Golf Course

306 Cody Road
Fort Leavenworth, KS 66027
(913) 651-7176

Go to Leisure & Recreation/Golf Course
Hours of Operation

Monday - Sunday
Summer 6:30am - 6:30pm
Winter 7:00am - 5:00pm




Annual Passes

Individ

E1-E5
Youth
E6-E10
Retirees
DoD
Public

Family

E1-E5
Youth
E6-E10
Retirees
Ble]B]
Public

uval  Monthly

$50
$50
$75
$75
$75
$110

Monthly

$67
$67
$100
$100
$100
$150

Daily Greens Fees

9 Holes

E1-E5/Youth %8
(under 18)

E6-E10
Retirees
DoD
Public

$13
$13
$13
$19

Annually

$600
$600
$200
$200
$200
$1320

Annually

$800
$800
$1200
$1200
$1200
$1800

18 Holes
$13

$22
$22
$22
$30

*Trails West packages provide premium
benefits and are designed to meet the
golfer needs, whether used on a daily,
weekly, or monthly basis.

PASSES - LESSONS

Fees

Range Ball Fees
1 Token - $4, 4 Tokens - $15, or 10
Tokens - $35

Golf Cart Fees
9 Holes - $2 or 18 Holes - $16

Unlimited Range Package

Golfers who desire an annual driving
range package can purchase a single
pass for $420 or a family pass for $480.
Fee can be billed monthly.

Unlimited Golf Cart Package

Golfers who desire an annual unlimited
golf cart package can purchase a
single pass for $600 or a family pass for
$200. Fee can be billed monthly.

Lessons
Private, Junior, and Group

Nancy Hoins

Former European/Asian LPGA Tour
Player:

— $40 - Half-hour session

— $105 - A series of three half-hour
Sessions

PROMOS

Enlisted Week

The 1st - /ith of every month Active

Duty Enlisted Soldiers play for FREE, Monday
- Friday at anytime, weekends after 1 pm.
Golf carts are not included, but walkers are
welcome!

Sunday Spouse Special

Every Sunday beginning at 12 noon, Active
Duty Military Spouses play for FREE! This is a
great opportunity fo involve your
significant other in the great game of goilf.
Colf carts are not included, but walkers are
welcome!

Family Day

Every Monday, Military Children play for
FREE, when accompanied by an aduli! This
is a great opporiunity to infroduce your
family fo the great game of golf. Golf caris
are not included, but walkers are wel-
come!

Lunch Time Range Token

Every Monday between |1am and 1pm,
uniformed Soldiers get a FREE driving range
token.

Twilight Special Rates
Spring - After 3pm

March 15 - May 31

$27 Unlimited Holes with cart
$16 Unlimited Holes walking

Summer - After 4pm

June 1 - September 20

$27 Unlimited Holes with cart
$16 Unlimited Holes walking

Winter - After 2pm
September 21 - March 14
$27 Unlimited Holes with cart
$16 Unlimited Holes walking

LEAGUES

Monday Adult Intramural League
Two-person teams. Register for Spring or Fall.

Wednesday League

This league plays every Wednesday with fee
fimes available from 4pm - é6pm, dalthough
you may parficipate and post your score
any time of the day.

Ladies Tuesday League
Ladies only! This league plays every Tuesday
at 5pm and is open to all levels of play.

The public is welcome at Trails West Golf
Course. Enjoy a great venue for a
reasonable price. Annual passes, along with
a vehicle pass fo more easily access the
Installation are available.

Pro Shop

Our Trails West Pro Shop carries an array of
golf clubs, golf balls, shoes, hats, gloves and
other apparel to complement your game.
We offer gift certificates, custorm items, and
more. Stop in and see what we have foday.
Qur stock is updated frequently.




