

Trails West Golf Course features 190 acres of open meadows, tree-lined Zoysia fairways, and Bent Grass greens. Golfers of varying skill levels will enjoy this 18-hole regulation course. Other features include a Clubhouse, Pro Shop, lighted driving range, Fairway Grille, two practice putting greens, and ladies' and men's locker rooms.



Located in the Trails West Golf Course Clubhouse, the Fairway Grille is recognized as one of the best places to get scratch made Chef driven menu offerings on Fort Leavenworth. The menu offers many classic clubhouse items as well as our made daily from fresh beef Gourmet Burgers. Choose one of our Specialty Burgers or make your own creation with our several Aioli options. We also have several Local beers on tap as well as a newly renovated dining area that includes High Top Pub Tables and larger tables for groups up to sixteen guests. We also have patio seating overlooking our well-manicured Golf Course.



Fairway Grille Hours

April - September Monday - Saturday, 11am - 1:30pm

October - March Monday - Friday, 11am - 1:30pm

Phone: (913) 651-7893

View our menu online at leavenworth.armymwr.com

2022 SCHEDULE

August

- 20 CGSC Get Acquainted Scramble
- 26 August CAC + Sidewalk Sale, 1200 shotgun start 31 - Comb. League Scramble, 1700 shotgun start (front 9)

September

- 16 Par 3 Contest /Champ Dinner, Shotgun Start 1600
- 17 Post Championship Rnd 1, 0800-0930 Tee Times
- 18 Post Championship Rnd 2, 0800-0930 Tee Times
- 24 TWGC Ladies' Invitational, 1300 Shotgun Start
- 28 Comb. League Scramble, 1700 Shotgun Start (front 9)
- 30 Sept. CAC Scramble, 1200 Shotgun Start

<u>October</u>

- 14 Garrison Open, 1200 Shotgun Start
- 28 October CAC Scramble, 1200 Shotgun Start
- 29 Trails of Terror Chili Scramble, 1200 Shotgun Start

November

19 - Turkey Shoot, 1100 Shotgun Start



High-Definition Sports Simulator

You can now test your skills on golf courses from around the world without leaving Fort Leavenworth. Trails West Golf Course now offers a high-definition sports simulator which allows golfers of all experience levels to play in the comfort of indoors. Work on your swing, play against others, or recover gradually from injuries. There are games offered for all of this and for non-golfers too. Did we mention our simulator is not just for golf? It has a full array of sports you can opt to play. Improve your baseball swing, practice your goal kick, or make a field goal. All indoors, climate controlled, interactive, and amazing! Call for reservations, wak-ins welcome.





FOLLOW US

Leavenworth.armymwr.com Facebook: Fort Leavenworth FMWR Instagram: fort_leavenworth_fmwr

Trails West Golf Course

306 Cody Road Fort Leavenworth, KS 66027 (913) 651-7176

Go to Leisure & Recreation/Golf Course

Hours of Operation

Monday - Sunday Summer 6:30am - 6:30pm Winter 7:00am - 5:00pm







WE ARE THE ARMY'S HOME



JULY 2022



PASSES •

LESSONS

PROMOS

•

LEAGUES

Annual Passes

Individual	Monthly	Annually
E1-E5	\$50	\$600
Youth	\$50	\$600
E6-E10	\$75	\$900
Retirees	\$75	\$900
DoD	\$75	\$900
Public	\$110	\$1320
Family	Monthly	Annually
Family E1-E5	Monthly \$67	Annually \$800
E1-E5	\$67	\$800
E1-E5 Youth	\$67 \$67	\$800 \$800
E1-E5 Youth E6-E10	\$67 \$67 \$100	\$800 \$800 \$1200

Daily Greens Fees

	9 Holes	18 Hole
E1-E5/Youth	\$8	\$13
(under 18)		
E6-E10	\$13	\$22
Retirees	\$13	\$22
DoD	\$13	\$22
Public	\$19	\$30

*Trails West packages provide premium benefits and are designed to meet the golfer needs, whether used on a daily, weekly, or monthly basis.

Fees

Range Ball Fees

1 Token - \$4, 4 Tokens - \$15, or 10 Tokens - \$35

Golf Cart Fees

9 Holes - \$9 or 18 Holes - \$16

Unlimited Range Package

Golfers who desire an annual driving range package can purchase a single pass for \$420 or a family pass for \$480. Fee can be billed monthly.

Unlimited Golf Cart Package

Golfers who desire an annual unlimited golf cart package can purchase a single pass for \$600 or a family pass for \$900. Fee can be billed monthly.



Lessons Private, Junior, and Group

Nancy Hoins

Former European/Asian LPGA Tour Player:

 \rightarrow \$40 - Half-hour session

 \rightarrow \$105 - A series of three half-hour Sessions

Enlisted Week

•

The 1st - 7th of every month Active Duty Enlisted Soldiers play for FREE, Monday - Friday at anytime, weekends after 1pm. Golf carts are not included, but walkers are welcome!

Sunday Spouse Special

Every Sunday beginning at 12 noon, Active Duty Military Spouses play for FREE! This is a great opportunity to involve your significant other in the great game of golf. Golf carts are not included, but walkers are welcome!

Family Day

Every Monday, Military Children play for FREE, when accompanied by an adult! This is a great opportunity to introduce your family to the great game of golf. Golf carts are not included, but walkers are welcome!

Lunch Time Range Token

Every Monday between 11am and 1pm, uniformed Soldiers get a FREE driving range token.

Twilight Special Rates Spring - After 3pm March 15 - May 31

\$27 Unlimited Holes with cart \$16 Unlimited Holes walking

Summer - After 4pm June 1 - September 20 \$27 Unlimited Holes with cart \$16 Unlimited Holes walking

Winter - After 2pm September 21 - March 14 \$27 Unlimited Holes with cart \$16 Unlimited Holes walking



Monday Adult Intramural League

Two-person teams. Register for Spring or Fall.

Wednesday League

This league plays every Wednesday with tee times available from 4pm - 6pm, although you may participate and post your score any time of the day.

Ladies Tuesday League

Ladies only! This league plays every Tuesday at 5pm and is open to all levels of play.



The public is welcome at Trails West Golf Course. Enjoy a great venue for a reasonable price. Annual passes, along with a vehicle pass to more easily access the Installation are available.

Pro Shop

Our Trails West Pro Shop carries an array of golf clubs, golf balls, shoes, hats, gloves and other apparel to complement your game. We offer gift certificates, custom items, and more. Stop in and see what we have today. Our stock is updated frequently.